
2025-2028 STIP

July STIP Amendment 

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate Curr Sched Orig Sched Title Concept Limit Reason

1610-01-24 ASHLAND STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-May-28 1-Jan-60 PARK FALLS - MELLEN

REAL ESTATE 

ACQUISITION/1610-01-

84

4TH ST TO IOWA 

ST
STIP Lbl

8160-00-12 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
19-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RESURFACE

USH 2 W TO 

THOMPSON RD
Advanced

8510-00-10 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
19-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 BAYFIELD - CORNUCOPIA

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RESURFACE

7TH ST TO OLD 

CTH K RD
Advanced

4085-15-00 BROWN STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10-Jul-25 1-Jan-60 GREENLEAF - DE PERE DSGN/FULL PSE/BRRHB

EAST RIVER 

BRIDGE B-05-

0074

Advanced

4190-19-50 BROWN STH-032 303
$750,000 - 

$999,999

$750,000 - 

$999,999
25-Oct-27 1-Jan-60

C GREEN BAY, ASHLAND 

AVE
RR OPS/MISC

9TH ST CN RR 

SIGNALS/GATE 

180097T

Advanced

1480-32-00 BROWN STH-057 303
$250,000 - 

$499,999

$250,000 - 

$499,999
25-Jun-26 1-Jan-60

GREEN BAY - STURGEON 

BAY
DSGN/FULL PSE/PSRS30

STH 54 - COUNTY 

LINE ROAD
Advanced

7125-00-76 BUFFALO STH-037 303
$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

$5,000,000 - 

$5,999,999
14-Sep-27 14-Sep-27 ALMA - MONDOVI

CONSTRUCTION/PAVEM

ENT REPLACEMENT
STH 35 TO CTH F Increase

7255-00-71 CHIPPEWA STH-124 303
$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999
14-Sep-27 14-Sep-27

LAKE HALLIE - 

CHIPPEWA FALLS

CONSTRUCTION/RESUR

FACE

1500FT N CTHOO 

- 1300FT S BUS 

STH29

STIP Lbl

7050-00-05 CLARK STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
23-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 NEILLSVILLE - THORP

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RSRF25

W 19TH STREET 

TO ROCK CREEK 

UNDER

Advanced

6130-04-21 COLUMBIA STH-016 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Sep-25 1-Jan-60
WISCONSIN DELLS - 

PORTAGE
RIGHT OF WAY-MISC

SLOPE 0.2 MI N 

OF DEERFIELD 

TRAIL

STIP Lbl

6218-00-74 DANE CTH-V 206
$4,000,000 - 

$4,999,999

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999
10-Feb-26 9-Dec-25 WINDSOR - BRISTOL

CONST 

OPS/RECONDITION

SNOWY OWL 

COURT TO CTH N
Increase

5992-10-20 DANE LOC-STR 206
$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

$10,000,000 - 

$10,999,999
10-Feb-26 11-Feb-26

C MADISON, MINERAL 

POINT ROAD

CONST OPS/PAVEMENT 

REPLACMENT

USH 12 TO HIGH 

POINT ROAD
Increase

1180-00-14 DOUGLAS USH-002 303
$100,000 - 

$249,999

$100,000 - 

$249,999
19-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 WENTWORTH - BRULE DESIGN - FULL PS&E/CIR

CTH D TO 

CLEVEDON RD
Advanced

8949-00-09 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
23-Jun-25 1-Jan-60

BALDWIN - 

MENOMONIE

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/PSRS40
STH 128 TO IH 94 Advanced

8949-00-10 DUNN USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
9-Jul-25 1-Jan-60

BALDWIN - 

MENOMONIE

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RSRF20

STH 25 N TO 4TH 

AVENUE W
Advanced

5746-00-21 GRANT STH-129 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Sep-27 1-Jan-60 LANCASTER BYPASS
RE OPS/ 5746-00-71 / 

PVRPLA

S JCT USH 61 TO 

N JCT USH 61
STIP Lbl

4125-05-02 KEWAUNEE STH-029 303
$250,000 - 

$499,999

$250,000 - 

$499,999
25-Jun-26 1-Jan-60 GREEN BAY - KEWAUNEE DSGN/FULL PSE/RSRF20

HURON ROAD - 

CTH C
Advanced

4125-05-03 KEWAUNEE STH-029 303
$100,000 - 

$249,999

$100,000 - 

$249,999
25-Jun-26 1-Jan-60 GREEN BAY - KEWAUNEE DSGN/FULL PSE/RSRF20

CTH C - DODGE 

STREET
Advanced

4085-71-71 MANITOWOC STH-032 303
$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999

$7,000,000 - 

$7,999,999
14-Nov-28 14-Nov-28

WATER, 1ST & 

FREMONT ST, C KIEL

CONST OPS/PVRPLA 

B360238

STH 67 - 7TH 

STREET
STIP Lbl

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label



2025-2028 STIP

July STIP Amendment 

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate Curr Sched Orig Sched Title Concept Limit Reason

1170-00-05 MARATHON USH-051 303
$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999
25-Jun-26 25-Jun-26 WAUSAU - MERRILL

DESIGN/PAVEMENT 

REPLACEMENT

DECATUR DRIVE 

TO LINCOLN CO 

LINE

STIP Lbl

2010-03-72 MILWAUKEE STH-175 303
$14,000,000 - 

$14,999,999

$17,000,000 - 

$19,999,999
14-Sep-27 14-Sep-27

C MILWAUKEE, 

APPLETON AVE
CONST/RESURFACE STH 181 TO IH 41 Increase

5545-00-01 MONROE STH-071 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
25-Mar-26 1-Jan-60 WILTON - ELROY DES/ PVRPLA

GLEN STREET TO 

PARK ROAD
STIP Lbl

5130-05-25 MONROE STH-131 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Nov-25 1-Jan-60 ONTARIO - TOMAH
RE OPS/ 5130-05-75/ 

PVRPLA

CTH A TO 

HIAWATHA AVE
STIP Lbl

7998-01-20 MONROE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Feb-27 1-Jan-60 TOMAH - MAUSTON
RE OPS / 7998-01-70 / 

PVRPLA

0.08 MI W OF 

GRAIN AVE TO 

GRANT AVE

STIP Lbl

4160-07-00 OUTAGAMIE CTH-CE 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Dec-25 1-Jan-60 C KAUKAUNA, CTH CE DSGN/FULL PSE/MISC

FIELDCREST 

DRIVE 

INTERSECTION

Advanced

4160-07-70 OUTAGAMIE CTH-CE 206
$250,000 - 

$499,999

$250,000 - 

$499,999
14-Sep-27 1-Jan-60 C KAUKAUNA, CTH CE CONST/MISC

FIELDCREST 

DRIVE 

INTERSECTION

Advanced

1130-64-73 OUTAGAMIE IH-041 302
$60,000,000 - 

$69,999,999

$80,000,000 - 

$99,999,999
10-Feb-26 10-Feb-26 APPLETON - DE PERE

CONST/RECSTE 

MNLINE,LYNNDALE-

MEADE

I-41 MAINLINE, 

LYNNDALE-

MEADE

Increase

8140-00-79 SAWYER STH-027 303
$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999
12-Sep-28 12-Sep-28 OJIBWA - STONE LAKE

CONSTRUCTION/PAVEM

ENT REPLACEMENT

STH 70 E TO STH 

40
Increase

4996-26-02 SHEBOYGAN NON-HWY 211
$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999
25-Jul-26 1-Jan-60

SHORELINE METRO 

TRANSIT SYSTEM

MISC/CMAQ/BUS 

PURCHASE

REVENUE 

ROLLING STOCK 

FY27

Advanced

1009-13-92SOUTHWEST REGION WIDEVAR-HWY 305
$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999
14-Oct-25 14-Oct-25

SW REGION PAVEMENT 

MARKING

CONST/EPOXY PAV'T 

MARKING 2026/TOPM

STN LOCATIONS 

PER ANNUAL 

PLAN

STIP Lbl

1009-21-95SOUTHWEST REGION WIDEVAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999
$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999
25-Jun-26 1-Jan-60

SW REGIONWIDE 

SURVEYING

DESIGN/SURVEYING/MI

SC

REDISTRIBUTION

/MISC FY 2026
STIP Lbl

1009-26-02SOUTHWEST REGION WIDEVAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
24-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 SW REGIONWIDE PDS

VAR HWY/ PDS NEW 

STAFF TECH ASSIST

REDISTRIBUTION 

CONTRACT
Advanced

1009-26-03SOUTHWEST REGION WIDEVAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
24-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 SW REGIONWIDE PDS

VAR HWY/PDS NEW 

STAFF TECH/SCOPING

REDISTRIBUTION 

CONTRACT 

DES/SCOPING

Advanced

1009-26-04SOUTHWEST REGION WIDEVAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999
$500,000 - 

$749,999
24-Jun-25 1-Jan-60

SW REGION, REAL 

ESTATE SVC, VARIOUS

RE/STAFF SERVICES 

REDISTRIBUTION

REAL ESTATE 

SERVICES
Advanced

8944-04-02 ST. CROIX CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Mar-26 1-Jan-60
HUDSON - NEW 

RICHMOND

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/CARBON 

REDUCTION

CTH K/115TH 

STREET TO W 

4TH STREET

STIP Lbl

8944-04-72 ST. CROIX CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999
$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999
25-Mar-28 1-Jan-60

HUDSON - NEW 

RICHMOND

CONSTRUCTION/CARBO

N REDUCTION

CTH K/115TH 

STREET TO W 

4TH STREET

STIP Lbl

8999-00-88 ST. CROIX OFF-SYS 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Mar-26 1-Jan-60
HANLEY ROAD TRAIL 

IMPROVEMENTS

DESIGN/BIKE & PED 

TRAIL/CRP PROGRAM

HEGGEN ST TO 

NAMEKAGON ST
STIP Lbl

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label



2025-2028 STIP

July STIP Amendment 

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate Curr Sched Orig Sched Title Concept Limit Reason

1540-00-75 ST. CROIX STH-065 303
$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999

$1,000,000 - 

$1,999,999
12-Sep-28 12-Sep-28

RIVER FALLS - NEW 

RICHMOND
CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB

STH 35 BRIDGE B-

55-0139
STIP Lbl

1199-26-99 STATEWIDE NON-HWY 309 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
15-Jul-25 1-Jan-60

FY26 PROFESSIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT PLAN

FEDERAL 

504(E)TRAINING

OUT OF STATE 

TRAVEL
Advanced

1610-00-14 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
19-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 MEDFORD - PRENTICE

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RESURFACE

1700' N OF 

ANN'S WAY TO 

CTH M E

Advanced

8220-00-72 TAYLOR STH-064 303
$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999

$9,000,000 - 

$9,999,999
12-Sep-28 12-Sep-28 GILMAN - MEDFORD

CONSTRUCTION/PAVEM

ENT REPLACEMENT

STH 73 TO 

COYOTE DRIVE
Increase

7140-00-71 TREMPEALEAU STH-035 303
$2,000,000 - 

$2,999,999

$6,000,000 - 

$6,999,999
12-Dec-28 8-Dec-26

LA CROSSE - 

TREMPEALEAU

CONSTRUCT/BRIDGE 

REPLACEMENT

TANK CREEK 

BRIDGE B-61-

0288

Increase

7505-00-04 TREMPEALEAU STH-121 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
23-Jun-25 1-Jan-60

INDEPENDENCE - 

NORTHFIELD

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RSRF20

STH 93 S TO USH 

53 S
Advanced

1630-00-09 TREMPEALEAU USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
23-Jun-25 1-Jan-60

GALESVILLE - 

WHITEHALL

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RSRF20

PRAIRIE RIDGE 

LANE TO BEAVER 

CREEK

Advanced

1630-00-10 TREMPEALEAU USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999
$100,000 - 

$249,999
24-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 WHITEHALL - OSSEO

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/PSRS40

STH 121 E TO 

PARK AVENUE
Advanced

3170-09-81 WALWORTH STH-050 303 $0 - $99,999
$3,000,000 - 

$3,999,999
14-Sep-27 1-Jan-60

C LAKE GENEVA, W 

MAIN ST
CONST/WATERMAIN

FOREST ST TO 

WELLS ST
STIP Lbl

1560-00-12 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999
$250,000 - 

$499,999
19-Jun-25 1-Jan-60 SPOONER - HAYWARD

DESIGN - FULL 

PS&E/RESURFACE

CTH M SOUTH 

TO VERMONT 

AVE

Advanced

2475-08-04 WASHINGTON STH-145 303
$100,000 - 

$249,999

$100,000 - 

$249,999
25-Aug-25 25-Aug-25

MILWAUKEE - 

GERMANTOWN

PE/FULL PSE/CULVERT 

REPLACEMENT

900 FT WEST OF 

PIONEER RD 

C660158

STIP Lbl

1060-21-92 WAUKESHA IH-094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 25-Sep-28 1-Jan-60
IH 94 EAST WEST 

FREEWAY

CONST/TRAFFIC 

MITIGATION 1060-21-72

GENESEE STREET 

CTH C BRIDGE
STIP Lbl

6190-28-00 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303
$250,000 - 

$499,999

$250,000 - 

$499,999
12-Jun-25 1-Jan-60

V WINNECONNE, MAIN 

STREET
DSGN/FULL PSE/RSRF10

W VILLAGE 

LIMITS - E 

VILLAGE LIMITS

Advanced

09-00-0583 MONROE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999      
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60 WEVI_Tomah_Round1.5 CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

MONROE 

COUNTY
Advanced

09-00-0584 MULTIPLE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60 WEVI_US-2E_Round1.5 CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

ASHLAND - IRON 

COUNTY
Advanced

09-00-0585 MULTIPLE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60 WEVI_US-8_Round1.5 CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

ONEIDA - PRICE - 

RUSK COUNTY
Advanced

09-00-0586 MULTIPLE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60 WEVI_US-51N_Round1.5 CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

NORTH CENTRAL 

REGION
Advanced

09-00-0587 MULTIPLE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60 WEVI_US-51S_Round1.5 CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

NORTH CENTRAL 

REGION
Advanced

09-00-0588 MARINETTE NON_HWY 406 0
$750,000 - 

$999,999
1-Sep-25 1-Jan-60

WEVI_US-

141N_Round1.5
CONST/RECONSTRUCT                  

MARINETTE 

COUNTY
Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased, STIP Lbl: No Previous Label


